
 
 

Landscape Architecture/Regional & Community Planning Advisory Council 
FALL 2015 
 

Chair 
Mimi Doukas | BLA ‘94 
Planning Project Manager 
AKS Engineering and Forestry 
12965 SW Herman Road, Suite 100 
Tualatin, OR 97062 
503.563.6151 
MimiD@AKS‐eng.com 
Council Term: 2nd term, year 5 of 3 

 

Vice Chair 
Diane Binckley | BLA ‘92 
Division Manager 
City Planning and Development 
414 E 12

th 
Street, 15

th 
Floor 

Kansas City, MO 64106‐2702 
816.513.2874 
diane.binckley@kcmo.org 
Council Term: 2nd term, year 1 of 3 
 
 

Aaron Duncan | BLA ‘02 
Associate 
MESA 
1807 Ross Avenue 
Suite 333 
Dallas, TX 75201 
214.871.0568 
aduncan@mesadesigngroup.com 
Council Term: 2nd term, year 1 of 3 
 

Anthony Fox | MLA ‘09 
DumontJanks 
129 Kingston Street 
Watertown, MA 02472 
617.275.355x705 
afox@dumontjanks.com 
Council Term: 2nd term, year 1 of 3 
 

Mary Gourlay | BLA ‘94 
Development Consultant 
(home) 
1588 Lupton Avenue 
San Jose, CA 95125 
mary.gourlay@gmail.com 
Council Term: 2nd term, year 2 of 3 
 

Jason Gregory | MLA ‘04 
Executive Vice President 
Wichita Downtown Dev Corp 
507 E. Douglas 
Wichita, KS 67202 
316.264.0869 
jason@downtownwichita.org 
Council Term: 1st term, year 3 of 3 

 
 

Greg Jolley | MLA ‘99 
Division Manager 
Brigham Young University 
College of Life Sciences 

Plant & Wildlife Sciences 

2125 LSB 

Provo, UT 84602 

801.422.6872 

greg_jolley@byu.edu   
Council Term: 1st term, year 2 of 3 
 

Paul Kissinger | MLA ‘89 
Principal 
EDSA 
1512 E Broward Blvd Ste 110 
Fort Lauderdale, FL 33301‐2126 
954.524.3330 
pkissinger@edsaplan.com 
Council Term: 2nd term, year 1 of 3 
 

Ryan McKay | PB MRCP ‘06 
Entitlement Planner 
BRR Architecture 
6700 Antioch Rd 
Overland Park, KS 66204‐1391 
913.236.3390 
mckay.rr@gmail.com 
Council Term: 2nd term, year 1 of 3 
 

Jess McNeely | PB MRCP ‘01 
Wichita Sedgwick Co.  
Metro Area Plan Dept 
10th Floor 455 N Main 
Wichita KS 67202‐1688 
316.268.4421 
jmcneely@wichita.gov 
Council Term: 2nd term, year 1 of 3 
 

Kent Mendenhall | BLA ’95         
Principal 
TBG 
5307 E. Mockingbird Lane, Suite 120 
Dallas, TX 75206 
214.744.0757 
kent.mendenhall@tbg‐inc.com 
Council Term: 1st term, year 3 of 3 
 

Mike Miller | BLA ‘92 
Information Technology Officer 
Iowa State University 
College of Design 
134 College of Design 
Ames, Iowa 50011‐3091 
515.294.8509 
mcmiller@iastate.edu 
Council Term: 2nd term, year 2 of 3 

 

Mohammed Nuru | BLA ‘87 
Director 
Department of Public Works 
1 Dr. Carlton B. Goodlett Place 
City Hall, Room 348 
San Francisco, CA 94102 
415.554.6919 
mohammed.nuru@sfdpw.org 
lynda.penwell@sfdpw.org 
Council Term: 2nd term, year 1 of 3 
 

Marc Pratt | PB MLA ‘92 
Facility Manager 
Gettysburg National Military Park 
Maintenance Division 
405 Taneytown Road 
Gettysburg, PA 17325 
717.334.1124 x4407 
717.253.5827 Mobile 
marc_pratt@nps.gov  
marc_pratt@embarqmail.com 
Council Term: 2nd term, year 2 of 3 

 

Stephanie Watts | NB MRCP ‘09 
Transportation Planner 
Flint Hills Regional Council 
500 Huebner Rd. 
Ft. Riley, KS 66442 
785.855.785.FHRC 
stephanie@flinthillsregion.org 
Council Term: 2nd term, year 1 of 3  
 
 
 

 
 
 


